
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6288
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
SETTING UP OF KHELGRAM
Pandurang Shri Munde Gopinathrao;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop `Khelgram` in various parts of the country including the rural areas of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the funds allocated for the purpose; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

(d) There is no proposal under consideration with Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports to develop 'Khelgram' in various parts of the country.
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